

LICENCE FOR



ENEC LICENCE REF NO. SE-ENEC-2300178

Capacitor for radio interference suppression

Type Designation:	MKP		
Licence Holder:	RFE International Inc 1938 Blair Ave 92705 Santa Ana UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
The product complies with the standard(s):	EN 60384-14:2013+A1		
Licence holder is authorized to use the mark with the following limitations:			
Date of expiry:	18 December, 2025		
Additional information in Append	ix		
Certification Body: Intertek	Semko AB, Product Certification	Place:	Kista - Stockholm
Signed:	And When	Date:	16 February, 2023
	Henrik Wikström		

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2



APPENDIX: ENEC LICENCE REF NO.SE-ENEC-2300178

Test Report No.	2301036STO-001, 2301036STO-002	2301036STO-001, 2301036STO-002		
Technical Data: Type designation Rated voltage (V) Frequency (Hz) Input Class Trademark Product information	MKP 250-310 50/60 0,0047-10,0uF X2 RFE 40/110/56/B			
Manufacturing Sites	Hua Jung Electronics (Guangdong) (No.104, Shijie Keji Dong Road, Shiji Dongguan City, Guangdong 523290 CHINA	e Town,		
The product shall, from	te is valid only after the following provisos on the safety point of view, be completely ide fers in the following respects: Certificate hol	entical with the previously certified type		
Certification Body:	Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification	Place: Kista - Stockholm		
Signed:	Jan Swiller	Date: 16 February, 2023		

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Henrik Wikström

Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2